

07.05.2022

Fresh reference has been received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ms. Deepmala Kumari, proxy Counsel for Sh. Subhash Sehrawat, counsel for the petitioner.

Heard.

Let notice of the reference petition be issued to the respondents on filing of PF/RC/speed post, authorized courier as well as through electronic mode, by the petitioner for next date of hearing, complete in all respects. Steps be taken within 7 days from today.

Put up for further proceedings on 23.01.2023.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/07.05.2022