

LAC 58/22
SANJAY Vs. UNION OF INDIA

17.10.2023

Present: Sh. Sudesh Kumar, brother of petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UOI.
None for R-2/Govt. Of NCT Of Delhi.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari on behalf of LAC.

Heard. Perused.

Brother of petitioner seeks adjournment for
engaging a counsel and for taking steps.

Same is granted.

Copy of petition etc. has been supplied to counsel
for R-1/UOI from record.

Now to come up on 18.03.2024 for further
proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/17.10.2023